DocuSign Envelope ID: D14C1CCE-2A17-4359-B46E-07450DC842CC

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 19-261-RFP
AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 19-261-RFP (“Main Agreement”) dated November 24, 2020 between HDR Engineering, Inc.
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
DECEMBER 1, 2022 TO NOVEMBER 30, 2023.

2. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 5. CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENT,
EXIBIT PRICING HAS BEEN UPDATED PER ATTACHMENT 1 (ATTACHED)

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON HDR ENGINEERING, INC.

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:

! D‘”’ AUTHORIZED [—Docusignedby:
SIGNATURE: | Cythis Davis SIGNATURE: Indra. | Kyon.
= 02CT7ABAGZDBAEE... FZ398DCES6D34AZ...

Cynthia Davis Andrea L Ryon
NAME: NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent Vice President
TITLE: TITLE:

10/7/2022

DATE: 10/7/2022 DATE: /7

1

Agreement No. 19-261-RFP

Amendment No.1



DocuSign Envelope ID: D14C1CCE-2A17-4359-B46E-07450DCc842CcC ~ CHMENT

HDR Engineering, Inc. — Agreement No. 19-261-RFP
Price Adjustment Table Effective 12/1/2022 through 11/30/2023

Labor Category Initial Adjustment New Contract
Contract Rate Rate through
through 11/30/23
11/30/22
Program Principal 305 7% 326.35
Program Manager 320 7% 342.40
Technical Specialist 307 7% 328.49
Quality Control 264 7% 282.48
Principal Engineer 270 7% 288.90
Sr. Engineer 235 7% 251.45
Engineer 185 7% 197.95
Engineer-in-Training 126 7% 134.82
Comm. Specialist 175 7% 187.25
Sr. BIM/CAD 175 7% 187.25
BIM/CAD 128 7% 136.96
Graphics Designer 103 7% 110.21
Sr. Architect 180 7% 192.60
Architect 130 7% 139.10
Sr. Ops. Specialist 248 7% 265.36
Ops. Specialist 185 7% 197.95
Sr. Scheduler 159 7% 170.13
Project Controls 159 7% 170.13
Cost Estimator 180 7% 192.60

Admin 90 7% 96.30



